

HB1069\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB20-1069 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Rural Affairs and Agriculture Report, dated February 3, 2020,
- 2 page 1, line 5, strike "SEVENTY" and substitute "SEVENTY-FIVE".
- 3 Page 1, line 13, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 4 Page 1, line 15, strike "NINETY" and substitute "NINETY-FIVE".
- 5 Page 1, line 23, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 6 Page 2, line 10, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 7 Page 2, line 17, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 8 Page 2, line 20, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 9 Page 2, line 23, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 10 Page 2, line 33, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 11 Page 3, line 3, strike "NINETY" and substitute "NINETY-FIVE".
- 12 Page 3, line 5, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 13 Page 3, line 12, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*